Confidentiality Requested:

[ JYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1102947

Form ACO-1

August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 30606

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.

API No. 15 - 15-039-21156-00-00

Name: Spot Description:
Address 1: _ 250 N WATER STE 300 NW_SE_SE NW gec 18 1yp. 2 s R. 29 [ ]East[dWest
Address 2: 2300 Feetfrom 0] North/ [] South Line of Section
City:  WICHITA State: KS  zjp: 67202 , 1216 2100 Feetfrom [ ] East / ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Leon Rodak Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316 ) 267-3241 (INe [@INw [Ise [sw
CONTRAGTOR: License #_ 30606 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:
Name: Murfin DriIIing Co.. Inc. (e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)
' i Datum: NAD27 NAD83 [ |WGSs4
Wellsite Geologist: _Jeff Christian ! Dg:atur L] L]
Purchaser: MV Purchasing County.
Lease Name: Brewer Well # 118
Designate Type of Completion: M
Field Name: ay
[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover
B Producing Formation: LKC
Qil WSW SWD SIOW
Oa S DEA S ENHR S SIGW Elevation: Ground:2790 Kelly Bushing: _ 2795
as
1 0G ] Gsw ] Temp. Abd Total Vertical Depth: 4080 Plug Back Total Depth:4039
] CM (Coal Bed Methane) Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 2173 Feet
[] cathodic [ | Other (Core, Expl., etc.): Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [1] Yes [ |No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If yes, show depth set: 2264 Feet
Operator: If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 2564
Well Name: feet depth to: 0 w/_325 sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:
[ ] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD Drilling Fluid Management Plan
[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Oc aled Pormit i Chloride content: 1800 ppm  Fluid volume: 1500 bbls
ommingle ermit #:
] Dual Completion Permit #: Dewatering method used: _Evaporated
[ ] swD Permit #: Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
[ ] ENHR Permit #:
1 Gsw Permit #: Operator Name:
Lease Name: License #:
08/10/2012 08/16/2012 09/14/2012 Quarter Sec Twp s. R [ ] East[ ] West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or ’ | o
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
12/04/2012
Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received

@ Geologist Report Received
(] uic Distribution

ALt 001 [ Jn [ Jm Approved by:

12/04/2014

NAOMI JAMES

S Date: 12/04/2012




DAV A

1102947

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. Brewer 1-18

Operator Name: Lease Name: Well #:

Sec. 18 Twp.2 S. R.29 [ ]East F ]West County: Decatur

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [O]Yes [ |No [ ] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Elves [ INo See Attachment
Cores Taken Llves [FINo
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo
List All E. Logs Run:
Dual Induction
Dual Compensated
Microresistivity
CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.2500 8.6250 23 273 Common 210 3% cc
Production 7.8750 5.500 15.5 4069 EA-2 150
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 3831 -3834 LKC D 250 gal 15% MCA, 750 gal 15% NEFE
4 3945 - 3950 LKC J 250 gal 15% MCA, 750 gal 15% NEFE
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
23/8 3990 NA [IYes  [Z]No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
09/26/2012 [ ] Flowing [O] Pumping [ ] Gas Lift [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 14 2 32
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole (7] Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [ ] Commingled 3831 - 3950
, (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




i*t,,,: R
Conservation Division 2 ~
Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

December 04, 2012

Leon Rodak

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.
250 N WATER STE 300
WICHITA, KS 67202-1216

Re:ACO1
API 15-039-21156-00-00
Brewer 1-18
NW/4 Sec.18-02S-29W
Decatur County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Leon Rodak



2300’ FNL 2100’ FWL
Sec. 18-T2S-R29W

MDCI

Brewer #1-18

MDCI

Lohoefener #1-18
2300’ FNL 2300’ FEL
Sec. 18-T2S-R29W

2795 KB 2786’ KB

Formation Sample top | Datum | Ref Log tops | Datum Ref Log tops Datum
Anhydrite 2550 +245 -5 2547 +248 -2 2539 +250
B/Anhydrite 2580 +215 -2 2578 +217 Flat 2569 +217
Neva 3210 -415 -1 3206 -411 +3 3200 -414
Red Eagle 3280 -485 Flat 3279 -484 +1 3271 -485
Topeka 3596 -801 -1 3594 -799 +1 3586 -800
Heebner 3757 -962 -1 3753 -958 +3 3747 -961
Lansing 3802 -1007 -1 3800 -1005 +1 3792 -1006
Lansing D 3837 -1042 -1 3830 -1035 +6 3827 -1041
Lansing G 3880 -1085 +3 3878 -1083 +5 3874 -1088
Lansing H 3913 -1118 +2 3910 -1115 +5 3906 -1120
Lansing J 3948 -1153 +1 3943 -1148 +4 3938 -1152
Stark 3965 -1170 +1 3961 -1166 +5 3957 -1171
Lansing K 3978 -1183 +1 3976 -1181 +3 3970 -1184
BKC 4008 -1213 4008 -1213 Flat 3999 -1213
RTD 4080 4070

LTD 4079 4070
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DATE 7:00 AM DEPTH REMARKS
8/10/12 MIRT SPUD 2:30 pm
8/11/12 520 DRLG. dev. 1 deg @ 273’

8/12/12 2250 DRLG.

8/13/12 3300° DRLG.

8/14/12 3812 TOH for DST#1 dev. 3/4 deg. @ 3812°
8/15/12 3900 TOH with DST # 2

8/16/12 4012’ DRLG. RTD 4080' @ 10:00 am dev. 3/4 deg.
Remarks

5 1/2" production casing run to further test the Lansing / KC formation.

Electric log tops correlate about 2' to 4’ high compared to rotary measurements.

Sample tops adjusted to the electric log.

Samples deposited at the Kansas Geological Survey.

Respectfully Submitted,

Jeff Christian
LITH.]0  DRILL TIME (MIN/FT) 10] DEPTH % SAMPLE DESCRIPTIONS REMARKS

ELog 2546' (+249)
_ { Base ANHYDRITE 2581' (+214)_
E Log 2578 (+217)
I
— % 3100 Sh: red-brn, soft, vy sndy

EEESEN [ Same w/ Sst: crm-It gry, vy fn grn, gtz cmnt, fri, | ]
— pr vis por, hs

[— = Same

_— _— 3150 B Same N N
o Ls: It gry, fn xIn, sli chlky, part dns, vy sndy, pr
T vis por, ns

__ = é [ Sh: red-brn, gummy, sli sndy ] |

[— = $ Same
=] NEVA 3208' (-413)

L | . —] ELOQ 3206I (-411) —
o Ls: crm-It gry, fn xIn, chlky in part, sndy, vy foss,
T sli chrty, rare pp-intrxIn por, ns

| — = Ls: gry, fn xIn, dns, sli sndy, sli foss, no vis por, ns

— — - Sh: red-brn, sndy, some gry-grn, calc

:::::— 32D(0 | Sh: red-brn, gummy in part, sndy in part w/ Ls: - .

| — — crn-It gry-gry, fn xIn, sndy, foss

::::: [ Sh: red-brn, some It gry, gummy, sli sndy ] ]

—— i | RED EAGLE 3280' (-485)

- ! o E Ls: crm-It brn, fn xIn, part dns, part chlky, vy Elog 3278' (-483)
T sndy, sli foss, pr vis por, ns

T T Ls: drk gry, fn xIn, dns, shly, trc blk chrt, no vis

— por, ns

[—— § 3300 [ Sh: red-brn-gry, sndy in part, calc in part | |

——] $ Sh: red-gry-grn, gummy

—— FORAKER 3325' (-530)
| 11 E Log 3322' (-527)

1 [ Ls: com-It brn-It gry, fn xIn, chlky, sndy, prvis | ]

! por, ns
| : |

1 — - -
== Ls: gry-drk gry, fn xIn, dns, part chlky, ool-foss-

[ 1 i

3 mott, no vis por, ns
—T__I 33 50 [ Ls: crm-It gry, fn xIn, subchlky, sli dolo, rare pp- ] ]

T 1 intrxIn por, ns
1 1

I/I—l [— — ]
L Ls: gry-drk gry, fn xIn, dns, mott, shly

L

—— 4 % Sh: red-brn, gummy in part, sndy in part

:::::H
! |—|| 3400 r Ls: It gry-gry, fn xIn, dns, chlky in part, col-foss- | ]
—— — mott, pr vis por, ns
1 I 1 I [ | |
1

[— —] Sh: gry-red-some grn, gummy in part
| I I Ls: It gry, yell & red stnd in part, foss-sli ool, pr

T [ vis por, ns | Morgan Mud: 3434'; 8/13/12 7]
— Wt. 8.9, Vis. 65, WL. 5.6
I ITI Chl. 1,100, LCM. 6
I ITI [ Sh: gry-red w/ Ls: as above, sndy in part ] |
L1 3450 . .
I
1

| = ] Sh: gry-grn-red, sndy & silty in part, calc in part

| |
| I EF
I_—__I_ L Ls/Sltstn: It gry-grn/gry-prpl/gry, fn xIn,dns, —
1 foss, shly, pr vis por, ns
[ 1

T T IB B - -
— = Ls: gry-drk gry-blk, fn xIn, dns, shly, no vis por, ns
1
I | —

Ls: crm-It gry, some yell, fn xIn, part dns, sli

%—Ij'— - chlky, foss in part, pr vis por, ns - -
I | —

1
11 q Ls: It brn-It gry-grn/gry, fn xIn, dns, foss in part
L1 ~w/ Sh: red-brn-gry 7 7
I ITI [ Ls: crm-It gry, fn xIn, chlky, part dns, sli foss, pr ] ]

:_:_: vis por, ns
[ ITI Ls: crm-It bra-It gry, fn xIn, part dns, sli col-foss,

| . [~ pr vis por, ns ] ]
|

1

= [ Sh: red-brn, gummy | ]
[ 1

L1

1 | _ .
CT

iy Ls: crm-It gry, red stnd, fn xIn, dns, sli foss w/

——] — Sh: red — 7

——] TOPEKA 3596' (-801)

T 1 Ls: crm-It gry, fn xIn, dns, foss, pr pp por, ns w/ E Log 3594' (-799)

L1 3600 [ sctwt chik . .
[ 1

- - Ls: as above, ool in part w/ Sh: red - .
[ 1

| |
EREE - Sst: crm-red/brn, vy fn-fn grn, calc, subfri, pr-fr - .
— por, ns

::::: Sh: red-brn, gummy in part, some gry sh
L1 [~ Ls: crm-It brn-It gry, fn xln, dns, foss w/ Sh: red ] N
=
L1 3650 r Ls: w-crm-It gry, fn xIn, part chlky, part dns, sli ]
1 foss, pr vis por, ns
[ 1 | . _
T
T Same
[ 1 B 7] 7]
[ 1
T Ls: crm-It gry, fn xIn, dns, sli foss, sct wt chlk, pr

L1 [~ vis por, ns - i
...... $ vy sct Sh: blk, carb
T [ Sst: It gry-It grn/gry, vy fn-fn grn, sli calc, ] ]

[— —] subfri, pr-fr por, ns

= — 3700 | Sh: red-brn, gummy in part | -
l ILI i | Ls: crm-It gry, fn xIn, subchlky, sli sndy, foss, pr ]

'_ _' : vis por, ns

= Sh: red-brn, gummy, some gry & grn
L Ls: crm-It brn, fn-med xIn, grnlr, foss, set pr pp-

T | _vug por, ns w/ sct wt chlk ] ]

—— Sh: red-brn, gummy in part
T ] Ls: crm-It brn, fn-med xIn, grnlr in part, foss, sct Pipe Strap @ 3812"; 152" short to board
L 1 fr pp-vug por, ns w/ fr amnt wt chlk
] 3750 . .
T 1 § Ls: crm-It brn-It gry, fn xIn, dns, sli chlky w/ Sh: HEEBNER 3756' (-961)

: ITI _gr'y&gr'n 1 E Log 3753' (-958) 1

[— —] Sh: red-brn, gummy in part, sndy-silty in part DST# 1 3760' fo 3812'

| — ; I yne y-siltyinp 30"-60"-30"60"

= —- — — - IF: 1/8" Blow Throughout —

= FF: No Blow

—— RECOVERY: 5' Mud nso

_:_:. o FFP: 22-23%# FSIP: 100#

= 4 IHP: 1883#% FHP: 1872#

[— =] . B | BHT: 113 deg. F |

= $ Sh: red-brn-gummy

——] LANSING 3804' (-1009)
TIIAY Ls: crm-It gry, fn xIn, foss-sli col, pr-some fr vug- | E Log 3800 (-(-1005)

[ 1 - |_intrpart por, fsgfo, sli-fr odor, brn subsat-sat stn _| |

1 — @ Morgan Mud: 3812'; 8/14/12
—_ o WHt. 9.0, Vis. 69, WL. 6.0, Chl. 1,200, LCM. 6
RN Sst: |t gry-It brn, vy fn grn, calc, fri, pr vis por,

_:_:_ - ssfo (mostly flaky-residual), no odor, brn sptd sth — DST # 2 3812" +6 3900" —

____- . 30"_60"_60"_90"

— — Sh: red-brn, gummy in part, some grn & gry IF: BOB/13" IST: No Return

| — — B "| FF: BOB/12" FSI: Blow Built to 2.5" ]
— . RECOVERY: 624" total fluid

- ) Ls: crm-It gry, fn xIn, foss, pr frc fr vug-intrfoss 31EO'OGVIE, ¥: 624" total flui
[ 1 | por, ssfo, no odor, vy sct brn subsat-sat stn 460 co B
L1 126' OCM (20%0, 80%M)

. Ls: wt-It gry-grn/gry, fn xIn, dns, chlky, pr vis f;’: f\i‘\?gg’;‘\gié’sﬁ) %0,15%W 60%M)
L 1 1 3850 [~ por, sli odor, vy sct It brn stn, nsfo . (90%W, 10%M) .
2 & IFP: 63-174# ISIP:. 877#

e 4 FFP: 179-302# FSIP: 867#

T Ny | | THP: 1872#  FHP: 1845%# ]

[——] Sh: red-brn, some gry & grn BHT: 119 degq. F

= CHL: 73,500 ppm (mud man)

——] [ Sh: as above, gummy in part ] ]
I ILI 'G" [ Ls: crm-It brn, fn xIn, dns, chly in part, subool, pr | ]
1 vug por, trc fo, no odor, vy sct brn sptd stn
[ 1 | . _
I ITI Ls: crm-It gry, gnn/gry, fn xIn, dns, chlky in part,

no vis por, ns
[ 1

- —$ 3900 | | Morgan Mud: 3926'; 8/15/12 ]

e Sh: blk, carb WHt. 9.0, Vis. 59, WL. 5.6, Chl. 1,700, LCM. 6

—— - | Sh: red, some gry & grn i i

——— DST # 3 3899 to 3962
! |L| HI Ls: It brn-It gry, fn xIn, dns, ool, pr introol-vug 30"'60"'60'."90" .

[ 1 . | por, trc fo, fnt odor, brn-drk brn sptd stn i IF: Blow BL".H to 45" ISIL: No Return
T FF: Blow Built to 5" FSI: No Refurn

. 7y Ls: crm-It gry, fn xIn, part dns, part chlky, sli R‘ECOVERV: 243’ total fluid
] 2 foss, pr vis por, fnt odor, nsfo, vy sct brn sptd- rco
T oo ~ ¢pl pes sat stn - 122' SOCWM (5%0,10%W, 85%M) =

=] rP - 120° MW (90%W, 10%M)

— — - IFP: 41-81#  ISIP: 821#

— : red

= - | Shered, some gry & g | Frp: 88-128%# FsIP: 7428 _
[——] THP: 1967# FHP: 1901#

— = - BHT: 120 deg. F

L — 3950 [-Ls: crm-lt gry, fnxIn, sli ool, pr-fr pp-vug por, CHL: 56,000 ppm (mud man) -
[ 1 ssfo, fnt odor, vy sct brn sat stn

[ 1

T 1 — L Ls: wt-crm-It gry, fn xIn, chlky, part dns, prvis —

L . por, ns STARK 3965' (-1170)

[——] Sh: red-brn-gry-grn Elog 3961" (-1166)

I ITI Iz | Ls: wt-It brn-It gry, fn xIn, part chiky, part dns, - .
foss-ool in part, 2-3 pcs/tray w/ pr infrpart-vug
. por,& brn sptd stn, nsfo, no odor, becoming vy
[ 1 | _chlky w/ strks red sh |
I ITI Ls: It brn-It gry, fn xIn, dns, sli foss-ool in part,
P no vis por, ns

| |

[ —— 4000 | Sh: red-brn-some grn | |
I ITI L Ls: It brn-It gry, fn xIn, dns, sli fess, ho vis por, ns
- L Sltstn: It prpl, soft, shly - B!<C 4010 (-1215)

T—T P E Log 4008' (-1213)
=1= Sh: red-gry w/ trc Sst: It gry, vy fn-fn grn, qtz
—t |_cmnt, vy fri, pr vis por, ns i i
T ITI 25 Ls: crm-It brn-It gry, fn xIn, subchlky, subool in
- - part, sli sndy in part, pr vis por, ns — —

::::: [ sh: gry, some red, vy gummy ] ]
11 Ls: crm-It gry, fn xIn, subchlky, sli sndy in part, sli
- | foss in part, pr vis por, ns ] i

——] Sh: red-brn, some grn & prpl
T Ls: crm-It gry, n xIn, dns, vy foss in part, pr vis Morgan Mud: 4080'; 8/16/12

= [~ por, ns w/ sct Sltstn: I+ prpl I W+.9.2, Vis. 74, WL. 6.0, Chl. 2,400, LCM. 7 T

—— Sh: red-brn, some gry & grn ,

== | i i RTD 4080’ (-1285)

E Log 4079' (-1284)
Drill Stem Test Charts
Serial #5799 Mirth Criing Co. Brewar #1-12 DSTTest burrber. 4 Senal . 6759 e Drlng Co Brewerfl-i DS Test urer: 3
Pressure vs. Time - Pressure vs. Time !
6799 Pressure 6799 Temperature — - 799 P"eé%*."e . ores ‘5’“"5'3’“'5 — |
2000 s o I o e ’
Iitial Hydro-static j{f -TFA;THT.:.—,M@ i

1750 - ha 1 110 175 : i . !

1500 4— 105 1500 - [ 1
. 1250 mé" 91:5 —— :n:%
& g| |& los &
£ 1000 1 e E fgwon: ¢ ] 3
) 750 oo © : £ B F 1 -V" - _' 8 ’
500 | | g5 w ! 1 8
250 f— 8i 250 } ,J i___a

0 1 i RS

SAM 15 Wed 3AM A
14 Tue Aug 2012 Titme (Hours) ug X Time (Hours)
Pressure vs. Tune
=, m aTo [
6799 Pressure 6799 Temperature
2000 | - ab‘-fz—'-'m-%bﬁwlw llllllll 120
1500 10!
;:1251 95 %
%m-n-a | e i
50 e |
ol
6PM o9PM 18 Thu ‘
15 Wed Aug 2012 Time (Hours)




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  Murfin Drilling Co.

250 N Water STE #300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Jeff Christian

Brewer #1-18

18-2s-29w Decatur,KS

Start Date: 2012.08.14 @ 07:27:00
End Date:  2012.08.14 @ 14:24:45
Job Ticket #: 45644 DST# 1

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2012.08.17 @ 10:53:16
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Murfin Drilling Co.

250 N Water STE#300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Jeff Christian

18-2s-29w Decatur,KS

Brewer #1-18
Job Ticket: 45644 DST#: 1

Test Start: 2012.08.14 @ 07:27:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: LKC"A"
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 09:27:45 Tester: Kevin Mack
Time Test Ended: 14:24:45 Unit No: 43
Interval: 3760.00 ft (KB) To  3812.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2795.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3912.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2790.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 6799 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 23.66 psig @ 3761.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.08.14 End Date: 2012.08.14 Last Calib.: 2012.08.14
Start Time: 07:27:05 End Time: 14:24:44 Time On Btm: 2012.08.14 @ 09:27:00
Time Off Btm: 2012.08.14 @ 12:33:00
TEST COMMENT: 30 - IF- 1/8" Blow Did not build or die
60 - IS- No Return
30 - FF- No Blow
60 - FS- No Return
- Pressure vs. Time = PRESSURE SUMMARY
. T Fpmaue T - TR Temperaue 3 Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
| . S— ] (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
v | | 1 0 | 1883.96 110.60 | Initial Hydro-static
: I : } 1| 2062 | 109.99| Open To Flow (1)
o | I \ E S 32 21.28 110.28 | Shut-In(1)
. 5 | I \ i. 92 190.67 111.67 | End Shut-In(1)
¢ | j}‘ : : } { : 93 22.15 | 111.64| Open To Flow (2)
£ i i i 1 = H 126 23.66 112.37 | Shut-In(2)
b /; | I \ 1 ° 186 100.81 113.54 | End Shut-In(2)
= / I’ i i i WK gj’ 1’ 186 | 1872.95 | 114.41| Final Hydro-static
& | | 1 1=
/ f | | '
- | | | I
L - z
o L ’ . B 7
14 Tus Aug 2012 Time Hours)
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
5.00 Mud 100M 0.02

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 45644

Printed: 2012.08.17 @ 10:53:16




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Murfin Drilling Co.

250 N Water STE#300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Jeff Christian

18-2s-29w Decatur,KS

Brewer #1-18
Job Ticket: 45644

Test Start: 2012.08.14 @ 07:27:00

DST#:1

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: LKC "A"
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 09:27:45
Time Test Ended: 14:24:45

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Kevin Mack
Unit No: 43

Interval: 3760.00 ft (KB) To  3812.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2795.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3912.00 ft(KB) (TvD) 2790.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 8648 Inside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 3761.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.08.14 End Date: 2012.08.14 Last Calib.: 2012.08.14
Start Time: 07:27:05 End Time: 14:23:14 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:

TEST COMMENT: 30 - IF- 1/8" Blow Did not build or die

60 - IS- No Return

30 - FF- No Blow

60 - FS- No Return

- Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
. BB fremue B Tempersure - Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
W E (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
- (S
fd A A}
14 Tue #ug 2012 o Time (Hours) 12
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
5.00 Mud 100M 0.02

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 45644

Printed: 2012.08.17 @ 10:53:17




RILOBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

Murfin Driling Co. 18-2s-29w Decatur,KS
ESTING ! INC 250 N Water STE#300 Brewer #1-18
Wichita, KS 67202 Job Ticket: 45644 DST#: 1
ATTN: Jeff Christian Test Start: 2012.08.14 @ 07:27:00
Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 3570.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 50.08 bbl Tool Weight: 2500.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 25000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length:  186.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 0.91 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 52000.00 Ib
il pi ) ¢ Total Volume: 50.99 bbl Tool Chased ft
Drill Fipe Above KB: 25.00 ft String Weight: Initial  50000.00 I
Depth to Top Packer: 3760.00 ft Final  50000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 52.00 ft
Tool Length: 81.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 3732.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 3737.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 3742.00

Jars 5.00 3747.00

Safety Joint 3.00 3750.00

Packer 5.00 3755.00 29.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 5.00 3760.00

Stubb 1.00 3761.00

Recorder 0.00 8648 Inside 3761.00

Recorder 0.00 6799 Inside  3761.00

Perforations 12.00 3773.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 3774.00

Drill Pipe 32.00 3806.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 3807.00

Bullnose 5.00 3812.00 52.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 81.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45644 Printed: 2012.08.17 @ 10:53:18




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY
RILOBITE

Murfin Drilling Co. 18-2s-29w Decatur,KS
ESTING ! INC 250 N Water STE#300 Brewer #1-18
Wichita, KS 67202 Job Ticket: 45644 DST#: 1
ATTN: Jeff Christian Test Start: 2012.08.14 @ 07:27:00
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 65.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 5.59 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: 0.00 ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 1100.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 2.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
5.00 | Mud 100M 0.025
Total Length: 5.00 ft Total Volume: 0.025 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45644 Printed: 2012.08.17 @ 10:53:18



Serial #: 6799 Inside Murfin Drilling Co. Brew er #1-18 DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
A [V ]
6799 Pressure 6799 Temperature
B I T , I
2000 _ ” 115
H al Hydro-static
B ,
1750 _ " 110
B _ ,
L _ f
L _ f
1500 | | 105
L _ f
- _ f
- _ f
- _ f
1250 | | 100 4
- _ f m
2 B _ W gl
3 - _ | 8
& 1000 i | 95 &
o - _ | Y ©
- _ f
- _ f
750 _ I ﬁ 90
B _ | f
- _ | f
B _ | f
500 _ __ W 86
B _ | f
B _ | f
B _ | f
250 - _ | | 80
B _ hd m:ﬁ-_iﬁc
B _ f nd Shut-In(2)
- o SR
0 - | - —— | | 75
9AM 12PM
14 Tue Aug 2012 Time (Hours)
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45644 Frinted: 2012.08.17 @ 10:53:19




Serial #: 8648 Inside Murfin Drilling Co. Brew er #1-18 DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
[a] [2]
8648 Pressure 8648 Temperature
2000 -+
L 115
1750 110
- A
= 105
1500
- 100
1250 4
= o
o B 95 3
2 - o
» 1000 o
i) o c
T _ 90 3
750 B 85
500 80
B 75
250
- 70
O |
9AM 12PM
14 Tue Aug 2012 Time (Hours)
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45644 Frinted: 2012.08.17 @ 10:53:19




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  Murfin Drilling Co.

250 N Water STE #300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Jeff Christian

Brewer #1-18

18-2s-29w Decatur,KS

Start Date:  2012.08.14 @ 23:15:00
End Date:  2012.08.15 @ 08:03:00
Job Ticket #: 45645 DST# 2

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2012.08.17 @ 10:52:39
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RILOBITE
ESTING , Inc.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Murfin Drilling Co.

250 N Water STE#300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Jeff Christian

18-2s-29w Decatur,KS

Brewer #1-18
Job Ticket: 45645 DST#:2

Test Start: 2012.08.14 @ 23:15:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: LKC "D&G"
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 01:41:45 Tester: Kevin Mack
Time Test Ended: 08:03:00 Unit No: 43
Interval: 3812.00 ft (KB) To  3900.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2795.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3900.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2790.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 6799 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 302.46 psig @ 3813.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.08.14 End Date: 2012.08.15 Last Calib.: 2012.08.15
Start Time: 23:15:05 End Time: 08:03:00 Time On Btm: 2012.08.15 @ 01:40:45
Time Off Btm: 2012.08.15 @ 05:40:15
TEST COMMENT: 30 - IF- BoB in 13 min
60 - IS- No Return
60 - FF- BoB in 12 min
69 - FS- Surface Return started at 20 min. Built to 2 1/2"
Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
. T P I I e B 3w Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
e || e ; (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
o | I o I E 0| 1872.21 | 106.31| Initial Hydro-static
i i ;‘T | I : 1 63.38 | 106.30| Open To Flow (1)
=1 | | | E I 28 | 174.99 | 110.90| Shut-In(1)
o § | | | ] - 88 877.01 112.57 | End Shut-In(1)
. | I : I ] - 89 | 179.10 | 112.32| Open To Flow (2)
b : i : { 148 | 302.46 | 119.53| Shut-In(2)
. J | + | p— %k E 238 | 867.03 | 118.54| End Shut-In(2)
“T g\ } j’ ] f | %.‘—? E 240 | 1845.43 | 118.56 | Final Hydro-static
&0 } é - =
FR NSRS
= Y | E
: K e | | &
o Iy , | il | ‘ ]
Aug 2012 e Time (Hours) o
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
186.00 MW 90W 10M 0.91
252.00 GOCWM 15G 100 15W 60M 3.53
126.00 OCM 200 80M 1.77
60.00 Free Oil 1000 0.84
0.00 310' GIP 0.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 45645

Printed: 2012.08.17 @ 10:52:40




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Murfin Drilling Co.

250 N Water STE#300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Jeff Christian

18-2s-29w Decatur,KS

Brewer #1-18
Job Ticket: 45645 DST#:2

Test Start: 2012.08.14 @ 23:15:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: LKC "D&G"
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 01:41:45

Time Test Ended: 08:03:00

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Kevin Mack
Unit No: 43

Interval: 3812.00 ft (KB) To  3900.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2795.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3900.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2790.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 8648 Inside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 3813.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.08.14 End Date: 2012.08.15 Last Calib.: 2012.08.15
Start Time: 23:15:05 End Time: 08:01:00 Time On Btm:

Time Off Btm:

TEST COMMENT: 30 - IF- BoB in 13 min

60 - IS- No Return
60 - FF- BoB in 12 min
69 - FS- Surface Return started at 20 min. Built to 2 1/2"

- Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
B P T 5 Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
i 4 E B (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
’ 750 : { f-- r. ;-w %
TN F
20 E / : .i ; B
Hug 2012 1o Time (Hours) e
Recowvery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
186.00 MW 90W 10M 0.91
252.00 GOCWM 15G 100 15W 60M 3.53
126.00 OCM 200 80M 1.77
60.00 Free QOil 1000 0.84
0.00 310" GIP 0.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 45645

Printed: 2012.08.17 @ 10:52:40




RILOBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

Murfin Driling Co. 18-2s-29w Decatur,KS
ESTING ! INC 250 N Water STE#300 Brewer #1-18
Wichita, KS 67202 Job Ticket: 45645 DST#: 2
ATTN: Jeff Christian Test Start: 2012.08.14 @ 23:15:00
Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 3630.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 50.92 bbl Tool Weight: 2500.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 25000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length:  186.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 0.91 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 54000.00 Ib
il pi ) ¢ Total Volume: 51.83 bbl Tool Chased ft
Drill Fipe Above KB: 33.00 1 String Weight: Initial  50000.00 I
Depth to Top Packer: 3812.00 ft Final  52000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 88.00 ft
Tool Length: 117.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 3784.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 3789.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 3794.00

Jars 5.00 3799.00

Safety Joint 3.00 3802.00

Packer 5.00 3807.00 29.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 5.00 3812.00

Stubb 1.00 3813.00

Recorder 0.00 8648 Inside 3813.00

Recorder 0.00 6799 Inside  3813.00

Perforations 17.00 3830.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 3831.00

Drill Pipe 63.00 3894.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 3895.00

Bullnose 5.00 3900.00 88.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 117.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45645 Printed: 2012.08.17 @ 10:52:41




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

RILOB,TE Murfin Drilling Co.
ESTI N G ! INC 250 N Water STE#300

Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Jeff Christian

18-2s-29w Decatur,KS

Brewer #1-18
Job Ticket: 45645 DST#:2

Test Start: 2012.08.14 @ 23:15:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP 36deg API
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 27000 ppm
Viscosity: 69.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 5.99 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: 0.00 ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 1200.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 2.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
186.00 | MW 90W 10M 0.915
252.00 [ GOCWM 15G 100 15W 60M 3.535
126.00 | OCM 200 80M 1.767
60.00 | Free Oil 1000 0.842
0.00 |310'GIP 0.000
Total Length: 624.00 ft Total Volume: 7.059 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45645

Printed: 2012.08.17 @ 10:52:42




Serial #: 6799 Inside Murfin Drilling Co. Brew er #1-18 DST Test Number: 2
Pressure vs. Time
Lv ] [v ]
6799 Pressure 6799 Temperature
- , I I ,
2000 B W i : : W 120
B Initial _._._v__o__.o-mﬁm:o I | ind) Hydro-static
- _ [l f
- f _ [ f 115
1750 ﬁ _ ﬁ
- | | [
- _ [l f
- _ [l f
1500 i f ﬂ
- _ [l f 105
B _ [l f
- _ [l f
- _ [l f
1250 i f , 100 4
- _ [l f m
- _ [l f
o - T
w R = §
% 1000 i i , m
[ B _ f f =
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B _ f f
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B f
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[ f
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 45645

Frinted: 2012.08.17 @ 10:52:43




Serial #: 8648 Inside Murfin Drilling Co. Brew er #1-18 DST Test Number: 2
Pressure vs. Time
[ a] [A]
8648 Pressure 8648 Temperature
- m 120
1750
B 115
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No:

45645

Frinted: 2012.08.17 @ 10:52
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RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  Murfin Drilling Co.

250 N Water STE #300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Jeff Christian

Brewer #1-18

18-2s-29w Decatur,KS

Start Date:  2012.08.15 @ 16:45:00
End Date:  2012.08.16 @ 01:08:45
Job Ticket #: 45646 DST# 3

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2012.08.17 @ 10:51:52
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Murfin Drilling Co.

250 N Water STE#300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Jeff Christian

18-2s-29w Decatur,KS

Brewer #1-18
Job Ticket: 45646 DST#:3

Test Start: 2012.08.15 @ 16:45:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: LKC "H&J"
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 18:59:45 Tester: Kevin Mack
Time Test Ended: 01:08:45 Unit No: 43
Interval: 3899.00 ft (KB) To  3962.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2795.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3962.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2790.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 6799 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 128.95 psig @ 3900.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.08.15 End Date: 2012.08.16 Last Calib.: 2012.08.16
Start Time: 16:45:05 End Time: 01:08:44 Time On Btm: 2012.08.15 @ 18:58:45
Time Off Btm: 2012.08.15 @ 23:00:30
TEST COMMENT: 30 - IF- Surface Blow built to 4 1/2"
60 - IS- No Return
60 - FF- Blow Started at 12 min. Built to 5"
90 - FS- No Return
o Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
R I 5 Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
0 — ] (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
F f . ! E 0| 1967.16 108.02 | Initial Hydro-static
- &j’ i i 3 1 41.07 | 107.84| Open To Flow (1)
L | } = 30 81.09 114.79 | Shut-In(1)
/‘7\ j | I E 92 821.71 116.14 | End Shut-In(1)
tomn | | [l 3
s f ,/ \,f}( i i E 93 88.11 115.90 | Open To Flow (2)
£l ; | 1. : 151 | 128.95 | 120.64| Shut-In(2)
i ] | 1.° 240 742.76 120.19 | End Shut-In(2)
= f i{ | E 242 | 1901.28 | 119.38| Final Hydro-static
a0 ! T l E - 75
| % E
o ] T g | ; =
i i | ‘ Y i-
o oy | | 3
15 led Aug 2012 e TimaQ(::Aurs) o
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
120.00 MW 10M 90W 0.59
122.00 OCWM 50 85M 10W 111
1.00 Free oil 1000 0.01
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45646 Printed: 2012.08.17 @ 10:51:53




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Murfin Drilling Co.

ESTING , INC.

250 N Water STE#300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Jeff Christian

18-2s-29w Decatur,KS

Brewer #1-18
Job Ticket: 45646 DST#:3

Test Start: 2012.08.15 @ 16:45:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: LKC "H&J"
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 18:59:45

Time Test Ended: 01:08:45

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Kevin Mack
Unit No: 43

Interval: 3899.00 ft (KB) To  3962.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2795.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3962.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2790.00 ft(CP)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 8648 Inside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 3900.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.08.15 End Date: 2012.08.16 Last Calib.: 2012.08.16
Start Time: 16:45:05 End Time: 01:06:59 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: 30 - IF- Surface Blow built to 4 1/2"
60 - IS- No Return
60 - FF- Blow Started at 12 min. Built to 5"
90 - FS- No Return
- Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
BB P B Tempersure 5 Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
i I,f ~ 1- (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
R } f
R 1
R w1
| AR v
15 led Aug 2012 o Tima?::ts) o
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
120.00 MW 10M 90W 0.59
122.00 OCWM 50 85M 10W 111
1.00 Free oil 1000 0.01

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45646

Printed: 2012.08.17 @ 10:51:53




RILOBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

Murfin Driling Co. 18-2s-29w Decatur,KS
ESTING ! INC 250 N Water STE#300 Brewer #1-18
Wichita, KS 67202 Job Ticket: 45646 DST#: 3
ATTN: Jeff Christian Test Start: 2012.08.15 @ 16:45:00
Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 3694.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 51.82 bbl Tool Weight: 2500.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 25000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length:  186.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 0.91 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 56000.00 Ib
il pi ) ¢ Total Volume:  52.73 bbl Tool Chased ft
Drill Fipe Above KB: 10.00 ft String Weight: Initial  54000.00 I
Depth to Top Packer: 3899.00 ft Final  54000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 63.00 ft
Tool Length: 92.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 3871.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 3876.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 3881.00

Jars 5.00 3886.00

Safety Joint 3.00 3889.00

Packer 5.00 3894.00 29.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 5.00 3899.00

Stubb 1.00 3900.00

Recorder 0.00 8648 Inside 3900.00

Recorder 0.00 6799 Inside  3900.00

Perforations 23.00 3923.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 3924.00

Drill Pipe 32.00 3956.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 3957.00

Bullnose 5.00 3962.00 63.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 92.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45646 Printed: 2012.08.17 @ 10:51:54




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY
RILOBITE

Murfin Drilling Co. 18-2s-29w Decatur,KS
ESTING ! INC 250 N Water STE#300 Brewer #1-18
Wichita, KS 67202 Job Ticket: 45646 DST#: 3
ATTN: Jeff Christian Test Start: 2012.08.15 @ 16:45:00
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 45000 ppm
Viscosity: 59.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 5.59 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: 0.00 ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 1700.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 2.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
120.00 [ MW 10M 90W 0.590
122.00 [ OCWM 50 85M 10W 1.110
1.00 [ Free oil 1000 0.014
Total Length: 243.00ft Total Volume: 1.714 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45646 Printed: 2012.08.17 @ 10:51:55




Serial #: 6799 Inside Murfin Drilling Co. Brew er #1-18 DST Test Number: 3
Pressure vs. Time
A [V ]
6799 Pressure 6799 Temperature
I I | ,
B _ _ I
2000 | Initial Hiydro-static 120
L _ nal Hydro-statit
- 115
1750
B 110
1500 |- 105
B > 100
1250 - o
o B 95 3
2 - o
» - Q
® 1000 %\ﬂ o0 €
0 B 0]

f nd ShutrIn{1}

85

750
30
500 75
70
250
65
O |
6PM 9P M 16 Thu
15 Wed Aug 2012 Time (Hours)
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45646 Frinted: 2012.08.17 @ 10:51:55




Serial #: 8648 Inside Murfin Drilling Co. Brew er #1-18 DST Test Number: 3
Pressure vs. Time
[ A] [a]
8648 Pressure 8648 Temperature 195
2000
120
1750 115
110
1500
105
1250 100 4
3
©
5 95 0
@ o
£ 1000 c
o o0 @
750 85
80
500
75
250 70
65
O _
6P M SPM 16 Thu
15 Wed Aug 2012 Time (Hours)
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45646 Frinted: 2012.08.17 @ 10:51:56




RILOBITE Test Ticket
ESTING Inc.

P.O. Box 1733 - Hays, Kansas 67601 NO. L]‘ 5 6 a &

Well Name & No. _B‘l\a—’d’" #—‘- f—l% TestNo. (_______ Date ?" /"f"/‘)_
Company___/‘:(u_f&'g_ ) b(‘;“ms (b- ________ Elevation j,'?_Q._S‘ kg 2790 GL
Address _:)\S:O_A/ Woder STE # 300 Wichit i ) ) 28 S o P
Co. Hepfeeo,IﬁL_dﬁahm I N - - N7 4 __.CEr_'_r_\__,# g

Location: Sec. ___l_g___  Twp. _ _LS Rge. l.? {AJ Co. oL State KS

Interval Tested _3160"' 3&/2\ Zone Tested - L/<(_ g

Anchorlength____ S DrilPipeAun 3 570 Mud Wi, 2.9

Top Packer Depth %_’_56 Drill Collars Run |15& Vis £s”

Bottom Packer Depth 1 {50 Wt. Pipe Run @' WL *S_‘ 2
Total Depth - 38 [ L Chlorides L, led  ppmsystem  LCM 6#

Blow Description o~ = ‘/Q_LB o AL not build pedic
Ts= Ao on

Rec_ 5 Feetof Mt o %gas %oil swater { OCmud
Rec Feet of %Qqas %o0il %water %mud
Rec - ipeatef_ ] _ %gas %o0il “ewater Y%emud
Rec Feet of %Qgas %0l  %water %mud
Rec Feet of S ] %Qas %0il %%bwater %mud
Rec Total g\ BHT l{} Gravity =3 APIRW — @ ~ B Chlorides Fie, ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic ,8?.3 A Test 1150 T-On Location & 2o )4/'\
(B) First Initial Flow __)_@ Ao Jars 250 T-Started 7:9.7 74/4

(C) First Final Flow 20 ) safetydoint 75 T-Open Cf‘ZZ |

(D) Initial Shut-In__~ !qo o Circ Sub /[/74_ _ T-Pulled /j- /¢

(E) Second Initial Flow 22 O Hourly Standby__ gy T-Out _ A-LS e1
(F) Second Final Flow _______2\_3___ ® Mieage D2 RT 3410 et
(@) Final Shuttn {00 0 sampier -
{():Final Hydrostanie (?7—2\ U Straddle QO Ruined Shale Packer
O Shale Packer — O Ruined Packer
Initial Open ..._____-3_9_ (1 Extra Packer O Extra Copies
Initial Shut-In : _6 .} 0 Extra Recorder SubTotal ©
Final Flow 3 O Ll Day Standby Total 1509.10
Final Shut-In 60 O Accessibilty

Sub Total  1509.10

Approved By B Our Representative

Vv S "
Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss suffered or sustar 1, directly or indirectly, through the use of its
equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tols lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.
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RILOBITE Test Ticket
ESTING inc.

s P.O. Box 1733 » Hays, Kansas 67601 NO. [1» 5 6 Ll 5
Well Name & No. Bﬁcuer # |~ ‘8 ~ Test No. >4 Date ?—- /4 ~1)—
Company MJ(‘_F br’l“l 3 C@ " Elevation 2798 ke 2790 GL
Address 2\5_0 /U Wete~ STE # 300 (Uithitee / S £72 02
Co. Hep!Geo._Ef_ﬁﬁ_ma_\C{&_‘f]m Rig Murein #8 .
Location: Sec. ____L?____ _ Twp. _ _25 Rge. 4&/ ___Co. k&&_‘ty(‘ L8 coememat YRS
o

“H
Interval Tested - 3?71"' 3‘:}07-7 Zone Tested LK b%
Anchor Length_ 38!  DrilPipeRun %30 _ MudWt. Ao

Top Packer Depth 3 Yok Drill Collars Run R b (T 69
Bottom Packer Depth__ Bgt 2. Wt. Pipe Run L ,@' wL Lo
Total Depth QZ co Chlorides l {l_t_)_Q ppm System  LCM 6 #

Blow Description IF BD ,[/? 3 MeN

TS Mo fetvn e
e FF 806 n {lf‘hn , et I het— S

BS lieax svtfore Resnn sh-,mu ke DY MRH it po 2%
Hec;(:LO____ Feetof [fvee o1  %gas (X %oil Yewater %mud
Rec _{;LE, Feet o‘OC,{V\. @ %Qas -9‘0 %o0il Y%ewater &3 Y%mud

ec ﬂ& 1\5_2_— Feet of 60& UM 3 __|§&~ %aas [O %oil [ §  %water £ %mud
Rec Ig(\ _ Feetof ﬂﬁj_ R o %g@as ‘_’/_‘opi_!__g_o Ywater /() %mud
Rec_ ~~ Feetof _ S%gas  %ail Yowater %mud
Rec Total _62.‘1 BHT { / ? Gravity 3( API RW o 7—‘? @ 70 F Chlorides 2700 ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic M\ Test 1150 . g i T-On Location /0 98 PM
(B) First Initial Flow 63 o Jars 250 : T-Started /1 {8 @'1
(C) First Final Flow ) j 7? (X safety Joint 75 Fopep=-___—=.i§3 :ﬂ M
(D) Initial Shut-in 477 ® cicsuo M LG Tidied - It AM
(E) Second Initial Flow !79 U Hourly Standby - T 5-‘0"/ A/l
(F) Second Final Flow -301 A Mileage ZD_RT" 34.10 ; R '2'/0 @P
(G) Final Shut-lIn gé 7 Ll Sampler o =1
{E3) el iy drostatic tvt{{ U Straddle S E_I_Fl_uined Shale Packer
U Shale Packer - U Ruined Packer

Initial Open ’55_’_ 0 Extra Packer — O ExtraCopies
Initial Shut-In G0 O ExtraRecorder SubTotal O
Final Flow 60 Q DayStandby Total 1509.10
Final Shut-In _ ?(5. O Accessibility 3 MP/DST Disc't

Sub Total  1509.10

Approved By Our Representative

Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the prupcrw or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss sullered of sustalned dnrecuy or indirectly, through the use of its
equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.
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RILOBITE
ESTING inc.

P.O. Box 1733 « Hays, Kansas 67601

Test Ticket
NO. 4HB46

S

Well Name & No. @RUQ(" :H: -IR _Date 8"‘(5:‘ ll

Test No. B il
company_ Murgan Drfn:}\g (o. Elevation 2.29$ kg 2790 GL
Address 2315 N Wege STE & RIS _(»Q_&J\rm / /Qf_ ) €720 o 1

O\"‘S tian
s

Co. Rep / Geo. 3(.9[:

g Mremn H#Y

Location: Sec. 12 Twp. 1‘1 (IS - Mu i = State K;
Interval Tested Rc[q* 3?61 Zone Tested L-(éCz K/’: Y i
Anchor Length __6 2)_, Drilﬁipe Run B 67_67’ Mud Wt. Cf (_')
Top Packer Depth _ 3??éf Drill Collars Run 18_6 _f___ Vis S‘;
Bottom Packer Depth 8)8 99 WL. Pipe Run _ yZa WL Si¢
Total Depth 3? 62\ Chlorides Z 700 ___ppm System LCM éﬁ‘
Blow Description j:F‘_" jb(ﬁ% B(OLA) A-MH' s Lf /2- “ .

 Ts- No (e .
S FE"Z_E)IOQJ  Stuctedl ot (= min
FSTwNo Retern

Ruit o 6 *

"

Rec_ lll—
Rec_ AU ’20
Rec

Rec

Rec;al l@ L.

(A) Initial Hydrostatic

Feet of F}(_G_Q‘_(_______ =

Feetof (L Lur/\
Feet of _MLL)_ _

Feetof

Feet of

%Qas / @ﬁ’/«;oil [@>  water W %mud

BHT [ 7\(‘)
(967

(B) First Initial Flow

(C) First Final Flow
(D) Initial Shut-In

y)
2

g2l

(E) Second Initial Flow
(F) Second Final Flow
(G) Final Shut-In

(H) Final Hydrostatic

33

(qol

30

bo

Initial Open

Initial Shut-In GC?
Final Flow

Final Shut-In

*

Approved By

O Hourly Standby

}( Mileage 2,_2 %—bgér)——

U Sampler
O Straddle
Shale Packer

Extra Packer

Day Standby

Accessibility

Sub Total ~ 1543.20

a
a
O Extra Recorder
a
U

Our Representative

Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss suf
equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party

%Qas %oil />  Y%water __—a_éﬁ%mud
%qas _ %o0il __c(o Y%ewater / o Y%emud
%Qas %o0il Yewater Y%emud
- %%hgas %o0il Yewater Yemud
Gravity —  APIRW @ lé-@ W F Chlorides qﬁ)_()_ﬁppm
WM Test 1150 T-On Location Lso P/’\
a Jars 250 T-Started “f‘(S‘ 70/”\‘
lq Safety Joint 79 FOpen___ 6..52) PA
Q Cresu A/ C T-Pulled § 0 052 ;;j
T-Out &

Comments L@G{ipci fc0 s

RASCEN AN o -l PN

J Ruined Shale Packer
O Ruined Packer

( Extra Copies

SubTotal O

Total 1543.20

MP/DST Disc't

d or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use of its
whom the test 1s made.


tyson
Text Box
1150

tyson
Text Box
250

tyson
Text Box
75

tyson
Text Box
68.20

tyson
Text Box
1543.20

tyson
Text Box
0

tyson
Text Box
1543.20


ALLIED

[ OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC

PO Box 93999
Southlake, TX 76092

Voice:  (817) 546-7282
Fax: (817) 246-3361

Murfin Drlg. Co., Inc.
250 N. Water

STE #300

Wichita, KS 67202

Invoice Number: 132276
Invoice Date: Aug 10, 2012
Page: 1

45

YEARS

Brewer #1-18

Net 30 Days

7%

KS1-01

Oékley- .

Aug 10, 2012 9/9/12 ]
210.00 | MAT Class A Common 3,412.50
7.00 | MAT Chloride 407.40
220.50 | SER Cubic Feet 463.05
711.80 | SER Ton Mileage 1,672.97
1.00 | SER Surface 1,125.00 1,125.00
70.00 | SER Pump Truck Mileage 7.00 490.00
70.00 | SER Light Vehicle Mileage 4.00 280.00
1.00 | CEMENTER Alan Ryan
1.00| EQUIP OPER | Wayne McGhghy
1.00 | OPER ASSIST |Jeremy Sterger
e\
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Blgal 7,850.92
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 278.85
INVOICE. 1 1/2% CHARGED Total Invoice Amount 8,129.77
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS : -
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF Payment/Credit Applied

ONLY IF PAID ON ORBEFORE




~ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 056789

REMITTO PO, BOX 3|
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

[¢]
IXYPEOFJOB
OLE S|ZR
<ASING Sizin

[UBING SIzE DEPTH
JRILL piPR DEPTH
{ooL DEPTH
RES, MAX MINIMUM
ABAS, LINE SHOE JOINT
:BMENT LEFT INCSQ. /57
'BRFS,

werfdiee
T.D

RY

NSPLACEMENT

/o 134

EQUIPMENT

UMPTRUCK CEMENTER
!

L DRIVER
ULK TRUCK

DRIVER

s
L

REMARKS:
fee

Fodgral Tax 1,0, 20-5975804

SERVICEPOINT

MG

COim‘ STA!E l
(ol 15!

CEMENT ' )
AMOUNT ORDERED Do

et e |
COMMON___ /(0 042 292 5%

POZMIX @
GEL

@ .
CHLORIDE ) 52:& i7p) e
C @

—_— @
HANDLING 3

MILBAG

7l 90

SERVICE

——

G —

.

IARGETO;
Wl‘."ﬁ“

n/
STATE

: Allled Ol & Gas Services, LLC,

4 are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment

| furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
teactor (o do work as Is listed, The above work was
te to satlsfaction and supervision of owner agentor
tractor, I have read and understand the "GENERAL
RMS AND CONDITIONS" fisted on the reverse side,

NTED mmﬁaﬁgﬁz@;
vATu*B@% Q;Z

23

N |

— - MILEAGEM@%KE%I
@ .

DS ER ol T e s |

DEPTHORJOB .
PUMP TRUCK CHARGRE !
BXTRAFOOTAGE .

@

TOTAL
SALES TAX (1t Any) A 78, £5~

TOTALCHARGRS. 7, 30D 24 -
- 5 P
DISCOUNT 3 2 ZZ 15 pAID IN 30 DAYS

—




P. O. Box 466

Invoice

Ness City, KS 67560 et
Off: 785-798-2300 “‘\ BrlE INVOICE # |
7
& s 8/30/2012 21871 |
BILLTO T
—r—— * Acidizing

Murfin Drilling Co Inc

PO Box 661 * Cement

Colby, KS 67701-0661

Y * Tool Rental
TERMS | Well No. Lease County Contractor Well Type | Well Category Job Purpose Operator
Net 30 #1-18 Brewer Decatur Qil Development | Cement Port Collar Don
PRICE REF. DESCRIPTION QTy UM UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
575D Mileage - 1 Way 120 | Miles 6.00 720.00
576D-D Pump Charge - Port Collar - 2564 Feet 1]Job 1,250.00 1,250.00
290 D-Air 3| Gallon(s) 35.00 105.00T
330 Swift Multi-Density Standard (MIDCON II) 325 | Sacks 16.50 5.362.50T
276 Flocele 82 | Lb(s) 2.00 164.00T
581D Service Charge Cement 325 | Sacks 2.00 650.00
583D Drayage 1,940.46 | Ton Miles 1.00 1.940.46
Subtotal 10.191.96
Sales Tax Decatur County 7.30% 411.10
i ) E iy nrﬁ. e
Sl FOR _ | /e 2O
APPROVED | 3 |~ Z

We Appreciate Your Business!

Toftal

$10.603.06




CHARGE TO:

Merti by 3 JIGRET
ADDRESS v N® 21871
- e CITY. STATE, ZIP CODE
. PAGE
m.wudnnmh‘ Inc. 1
mmxSnm TONS WELLPROJECT NO. LEASE COUNTY/PARISH STATE [CTTY DATE OWNER
mm /-/8 Seeuier Decatenr A 8=3D-(2
TICKET TYPE | CONTRACTOR RIG NAME/NO. SHIPPED [DELIVERED TO ORDER NO.
b e o7 | gl et 4l
3. WELL TYPE WELL CATEGORY JOE PURPOSE +[WELL PERMIT NO. WELL LOCATION
. ok ] poctield Cevisut g&v\m\, A5
REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS
PRIC ONDARY REFERENCE/ ACCOUNTING =—
REFERENCE e PART NUMBER oc| AccT |oF DESCRIPTION arv. [um | av. | um PRICE ]
= i |
il / wieace - /4.3 \hﬁm\f “ o) 7200
576 -2 / \nM:E.o (ba ree —Cmr \JUmav:ﬁq [ _bp LA [25D)  JASDn
29D / D- 40 H NWL , ,mm‘_g \aﬂmn
" _ 1 ]
| I | !
| _ | |
_ _ _ __
24D 2 S Clevaesd asige “ L2l w2558
A2 [Zecele Sx s “ ey [ ko
_ | | M
_ _ _ -
: ! m i
S/ z Secvice (Darge - Goerl | @05t * Apo| mlw
53 228 Direpgzee 2 10 |/ A7\ 323 M o A7)
~_~— 1
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to REMIT PAYMENT TO: SURVEY e e e ;|
the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, ' m__‘_qﬂwwﬂ_mummnm%%hnmx:mu pror > Vik YA
but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and WE UNDERSTOOD AND _
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. SRR _
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO SWIFT m m__..~<_omw. | ZO ' PR I Of ) |
START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS P.O. BOX 466 TR T E R i/ rq.w.x ol S o
chad CALCULATIONS .
; SATISFACTORILY? F it
x  Suek Lt NESS CITY, KS 67560  [suscronbe ol s |
DATE m_mzmo TIME SIGNED, \_Nnm 0 YES O NO |
O Pm. - - TOTAL Ty Bl Wy
b\ruﬁso /2, 2220 785-798-2300 [ CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND (e xda

APPROVAL

" CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES . The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and mmaﬁmw listed on this __ax.ﬂ,,...




JOBLOG SWIFT Senvices, luc. [P 522 [T
m_ﬂ;cé Dol G WELLNQ/—/ 2 - e wer Jo? euent bt Gltor T.t;m;/
CHARY | e Bl | e : SMES = T:;:zs”“ ";‘“:L]NG DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
vl o
Sotq g
220 2000 \pen | 7F AL Clsed @ gz’
v Y, 2 | Lpea HC o 1y rate = no Slod
" o | Shst 25 7%-:
2% | & 0| | it M Hhed- rid B
2 29 1) oot sl Lol - NS Aded
9 % / (22 B ced = ﬁ’&de -7 ﬁ/ﬁrnéﬁ&
3 Z S ( & DO 55 &/ bé] - nep- %4_@ A5
3| 4 |\ A /3%
7 & (/200 sl | Lon ot - sthit 7Jc$,L 255/
g 5~ s\ | B @ 55 Dyl Heve ontci
D 9N 20| | | Fren 988/ Dip/
C ) Cpse $C R TF -t
? o, (& Tte %a
Mﬁ&cs cdsa.u\
V7o a) /= Z%u Ddu Tl -
/4)494 [,
R kuo,%é_
- WL Gongplake
/33 7
—P=,

o 4@(,@%




Aecty — o 2L
:Lm_(

P. 0. Box 466 | InVOiCe

Ness City, KS 67560
Off: 785-798-2300

DATE INVOICE #

8/17/2012 21925

BILLTO T
* Acidizing
Murfin Drilling Co Inc
PO Box 661 * Cement

Colby, KS 67701-0661 e Joo!l Rental

TERMS | Well No. Lease County Contractor Well Type | Well Category Job Purpose Operator
Net 30 #1-18 Brewer Decatur Company Rig #8 Qil Development LongString Josh
PRICE REF. DESCRIPTION QTY UM UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
575D Mileage - | Way 120 [ Miles 6.00 720.00
578D-L Pump Charge - Long String 1]Job 1,500.00 1.500.00
401-5 5 1/2" Insert Float With Auto Fill 1| Each 160.00 160.00T
406-5 5 1/2" Latch Down Plug & Baffle 1 | Each 250.00 250.00T
409-5 5 1/2" Turbolizer 10| Each 90.00 900.00T
403-5 5 1/2" Cement Basket 2 | Each 250.00 500.00T
404-5 5 1/2" Port Collar - 2573 Feet 1| Each 2,400.00 2.400.00T
413-5 51/2" Roto Wall Scratcher 10 | Each 40.00 400.00T
419-5 5 1/2" Rotating Head Rental 1| Each 200.00 200.00T
221 Liquid KCL (Clayfix) 4 | Gallon(s) 25.00 100.00T
280 Flocheck 21 500 | Gallon(s) 2.50 1,250.00T
325 Standard Cement 200 | Sacks 13.50 2.700.00T
284 Calseal 10 | Sack(s) 35.00 350.00T
283 Salt 1,082 [ Lb(s) 0.20 216.40T
285 CFR-1 141 | Lb(s) 4.00 564.00T
276 Flocele 50| Lb(s) 2.00 100.00T
290 D-Air 2| Gallon(s) 35.00 70.00T
581D Service Charge Cement 200 | Sacks 2.00 400.00
583D Drayage 1,260.78 | Ton Miles 1.00 1,260.78

USEDEOR _(C 223 1y

Subtotal | C /L 14,041.18
Sales Tax Decatur County '__S ‘ _ 7.30% 741.71
APPROVED v

u H ]
We Appreciate Your Business! Total $14,782.89




CHARGE TO:

Moclin 00, Co, TICKET
ADDRESS ? :
N2 21925
CTTY, STATE, ZIF CODE PAGE oF
A _
SERVICE Pmﬁ_ozm WELLPROJECT NO. TEASE ‘8%1%%_% STATE [CTTY e — _ Jd
1 ELIE ] _u_\% \ m\m\i.w\ Decatve ks ) %
4 Mess by dmwmﬂ TYFE | CONTRACTOR RIG NAMEINO. SHIPPED | DELIVERED TO ORDER NO.
B Sales Rog & et | Loc,
3 WELL TYPE . WELL CATEGORY JOB PURPOSE e WELL PERMIT NO. S_.m_.r LOCATION
" O.— D.@cm\ﬁo% Nezw m._TDf\_b is- an_..wz.w:mw .wm\n.. NV\ Twpd \NM ..o/ _M.w..fu‘
REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS i
IDARY REFERENCE/ ACCOUNTING
REFERENCE S PART NUMBER Loc | AccT |oF DESCRIPTION av. JTom| av. Tum L.y AMOUNT
p—— By :
S5 1.5 \ mieace 1] j20 ‘_.i& _ & _na ,NND_ 00
= } == —
Mok : Popmp Charge [ 1eq | [SGo 2 |  [see |©°
; : 7
Yol \ Tnsert Flast Shoe [lea | S%lin| [601°°| 1601°°
b f Losch Ooun Oloy & Bt 1o [lea| Stlo| a50l°]  2gplee
. , 1 | - o les 3 Y
09 \ Tucboltzers lojea| 5% im Go,° 700 )¢
Ho5 | Crt Goshor i Lleal S4 1l 252 P°|  Soo 199
Yoy ) Poct Collar @ uem.ww \ __nw.» m,\m “Lr> Mﬁewhﬁc M({Dﬁmon
i3 L Rot well Secarchers [0 jes _ fo °°| Yoo e
H1§ l Aotaroy tead | e | 200 |77 20e 1o
22) | kel H lyal _ oiy jou °°
L0 ] Flockeck 2 500 1o ! 252] 12350 |°°
Mm\m.r. A.IQE.*.”?QP?..EA % “ h.hham_w .N Mﬂ- Th m ‘%
UN- Dis- < amy ] Ve
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to SURVEY AGREE | peCiDED | AGREE omfm%n | 8380 CC
. PAGE TOTAL ;
the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, REMIT PAYMENT TO: SR SR MENT P REBRED it T 704/ 1/ J
but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and WE UNDERSTOOD AND |
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. TR _
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO mé— ml_l m mm<_ Ommu _ ZO ’ ﬂﬂmmwwﬁﬂﬂuﬂh_momm_wwyﬂ<hq \q c \_MC r _
START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOO S 2 .
@&\ ; _UO BOX 466 m.ﬂmon%_.wﬂ_u%ﬂﬁmo JOB dqﬁﬁ i JN | _ 7 _
) SATISFACTORILY? 2.
X X W z = =7 Z mmm O —|—|<, —Am mﬂmmo ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE? Q\ = _
DATE SIGNED  _ . TIME SIGNE M. O YES O NO .
. -z Oloe  Tem 785-798-2300 o | 7671 29
[0 CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND \ Il N,

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES  The customer hereby.acknowledges receipt of the materials and w.,mzmmm,m.__mﬁma,o: this ”__n.xmﬁ.
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	Confidential: Off
	olicense: 30606
	oname: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.
	oaddr1: 250 N WATER STE 300
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: WICHITA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67202
	ozip4: 1216
	ocontact: Leon Rodak
	oarea: 316
	ophone: 267-3241
	clicense: 30606
	cname: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.
	geologist: Jeff Christian
	purchaser: MV Purchasing
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: OIL
	othertype: 
	orig_depth: 
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	gswpermit: 
	cdate: 09/14/2012
	tdate: 08/16/2012
	sdate: 08/10/2012
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	ConvToSWD: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	Deepening: Off
	plugback: Off
	org_comp_date: 
	old_well_name: 
	old_operator: 
	ta: Off
	API: 15-039-21156-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: NW
	Subdivision3: SE
	Subdivision2: SE
	Subdivision1Largest: NW
	Section: 18
	Township: 2
	Range: 29
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 2300
	NorthSouthFromReference: North
	FeetEWFromReference: 2100
	EastWestFromReference: West
	Corner: NW
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	County: Decatur
	lname: Brewer
	wellnumber: 1-18
	FieldName: May
	ProdFormation: LKC
	ElevationGL: 2790
	ElevationKB: 2795
	td: 4080
	pbtd: 4039
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 273
	MultStageCollar: Yes
	MultStageCollarDepth: 2564
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 2564
	Alt2CementCircTo: 0
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 325
	chloride: 1800
	fluid: 1500
	dewater: Evaporated
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Yes
	ConfRel: Yes
	DateConfLetterRecd: 12/04/2012
	DateConfReleased: 12/04/2014
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Yes
	SentToUIC: Off
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: I
	AppByInitials: NAOMI JAMES
	Date Approved: 12/04/2012
	DrillStemTests: Yes
	Samples: Yes
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	elog1: 
Dual Induction		
Dual Compensated	
Microresistivity	

	log: Off
	sample: Off
	form1: See Attachment
	top1: 
	datum1: 
	form2: 
	top2: 
	datum2: 
	form3: 
	top3: 
	datum3: 
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 12.2500
	casing1: 8.6250
	weight1: 23
	setting1: 273
	cement1: Common
	sacks1: 210
	additive1: 3% cc
	purpose2: Production
	size2: 7.8750
	casing2: 5.500
	weight2: 15.5
	setting2: 4069
	cement2: EA-2
	sacks2: 150
	additive2: 
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: Off
	FracTreatExceeds: Off
	Registry: Off
	shots1: 4
	perf1: 3831 - 3834 LKC D
	acid1: 250 gal 15% MCA, 750 gal 15% NEFE
	d1: 
	shots2: 4
	perf2: 3945 - 3950 LKC J
	acid2: 250 gal 15% MCA, 750 gal 15% NEFE
	d2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3: 
	acid3: 
	d3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 2 3/8
	tubingdepth: 3990
	packerdepth: NA
	linerrun: No
	firstdateofproduction: 09/26/2012
	flow: Off
	pump: Yes
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 14
	gas_prod: 
	water: 2
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 32
	vented: Off
	used_lease: Off
	sold: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Yes
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	prodinterval: 3831 - 3950
	otherprodinterval: 


